www.edwardssignaling.com4-104 T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG
N
A
LS
4
Ordering Information
Operating
Voltage1
Typical Current
Description Cat. No. Standby Tone On
High Decibel, Explosionproof
5545M-AQ
24V DC 0.061 A 0.47 A
24V AC 0.25 A 0.95 A
5545M-Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.28-0.15 A
125-250V DC 0.11-0.02 A 0.15-0.08 A
5545M-25Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.28-0.15 A
125-250V DC 0.11-0.02 A 0.15-0.08 A
5545M-70Y6
120-240V AC 0.10 A 0.28-0.15 A
125-250V DC 0.11-0.02 A 0.15-0.08 A
1AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz.
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.
Approx. Net
Weight (lb.)
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lb.)
5545M-AQ 16.50 23.50
5545M-Y6 16.50 23.50
5545M-25Y6 16.50 23.50
5545M-70Y6 16.50 23.50
dr_as1_5522_5523_01.eps
11 1/4"
(286mm)
11 1/4"